UT ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

SOCIETY FOR PROMOTION OF TOURISM, ART & CULTURE (SPOTAC), DNH & DD

No: 8/78/DOT/DNH&DD /ASA/2021-22 /289

Date: 10/07/2021

CORRIGENDUM 1V

Ref: RFP No: 8/78/DOT/DNH&DD/ASA/2021-22/259 dated: 30/06/2021
Corrigendum I No: 8/78/DOT/DNH&DD/ASA/2021-22/270 dated: 05/07 /2021
Corrigendum II No: 8/78/DOT/DNH&DD/ASA/2021-22/276 dated: 07/07 /2021
Corrigendum III No: 8/78/DOT/DNH&DD/ASA/2021-22/288 dated: 10/07/2021

In reference to the RFP for Appointment of agency for providing of Adventure Sports Activity at Kauncha, DNH; the bidder shall consider the
following amendments in the RFP:

Clause No

Existing Clause

Amended Clause

E-tender (Online)
Invitation Notice

Period of Work: From 07/08/2021 to 13/08/2021

Period of Work: From 15/08/2021 to 30/08/2021

13(1; Name of the Activity Location
Chapter 3 point 6. Trampoline/ Catapult Kauncha The Activities of Trampoline/ .Catapulf, Pamt:DaEII Battle
- Game (Army style setup) and Kids Multiple Activity Tower
no. 3.3 Scope of Paintball Battle Game
work 7 (Army style setup) Kauncha Setup
: - P stands CANCELLED
Kids Multiple Activity Tower Setup
10. D Kauncha
Open Activity
The date of the execution is from 7th to 13th August, The date of the execution is from 15th to 30th August,
2021, subject to minor modifications. The complete 2021, subject to minor modifications. The complete site will
Chapter 3 point 16 |site will be required in functioning / working| 16 |be required in functioning / working condition as
no. 3.4 Details of condition as mentioned herein like 4-days prior to mentioned herein like 4-days prior to start of event after
Adventure Sports start of event after conclusion of testing. conclusion of testing.
Activities at The agency shall develop a software/website/app for .
Kauncha, DNH 22 | registration of entries for all activities and the each | 22 :ilistif‘figgyofSe:};%iliesdf(yl"eloar)rtiii Sa‘()tfgcgﬂfl;)ef/ :ff Zig\e/i/t?ezp for
from 7th to 13tk participant can register for two activities at a time. g P P )
August, 2021: All the participants shall compulsory have either
25 Additional Point 25 | certificate of COVID-19 vaccination or negative COVID-

19 RTPCT test of 48 hrs.

Page 10of 2




::ag ?;grfoo(;lng Work will start from Date of Issuance of LoA and continue Work will start from Date of Issuance of work order and will
L until 13th August, 2021. continue till 30th August, 2021.
Engagement:
Chapter 3 point i. Construction / Set-up period shall be staggered i. Construction / Set-up period shall be staggered from 1st
no. 3.6 Period of ) from 26th July to 2F1d August, 2021. . ) to 10th August, 2(?21. . .
Engagement: ii. Handover of all finished structures / complete site ii. Handover of all finished structures / complete site will be
’ will be 3 rd August, 2021 unless specified otherwise 11tk August, 2021.
Rate for
132 Details of the Activity tﬁ)éezléttilx?i%y
ANNEXURE 1 Trampoline/ Catapult At Kauncha for e
Financial Bid 6. total 7 days The Activities of Trampoline/ Catapult, Paintball Battle
(to be submitted Paintball Battle Game (Army styl " Game (Army style setup) and Kids Multiple Activity Tower
in online bid 7. y style setup) Setup stands CANCELLED. The Financial Bid shall be quoted
only)* at Kauncha for total 7 days as “Zero” for this activity
Kids Multiple Activity Tower Setup at
Kauncha Open Activity (for total 7 days)
10. | (The activity shall be designed as per
situational analysis and feasibility of site
as suggested by the bidder)

*The bidder may bid the price in financial bid as per the changes mentioned in the above table. The same changes shall not be reflected
in the existing list of the ONLINE BOQ.
Note:

i. The location mentioned in the RFP and Corrigendum is changed from Kauncha/Dudhani Jetty to Khanvel or any nearby location
proposed by the successful bidder. The bidder shall consider the changes in the RFP and Corrigendum II. The Map annexed at
Annexure II stands CANCELLED.

ii. The dates of the execution of work mentioned in the RFP and Corrigendum is changed from 7th to 13th August, 2021 (for 7 days) to
15tk to 30t August, 2021 (for 16 days). The bidder shall consider the changes in the RFP and Corrigendum II.

Sd/-

Member Secretary (SPOTAC)
DNH & DD

Page 2 of 2




